

Kachankawal Rural Municipality Office of the Rural Municipal Executive Baniyani, Jhapa Province No. 1



Invitation for Online Bid

Date of Publication: 21th Chaitra 2076 (3rd April 2020)

Kachankawal Rural Municipality has allocated funds to cover eligible payment under the contract given below. Bidding is open to all eligible Nepalese Bidders.

SN	Description of work	Contract Identification Number	Maximum Average Construction Turnover of best 3 years within 10 years	Specific Work experience similar project within 10 years(Value of Work at least	Bid Security Amount Nrs	Required Bid Capacity Nrs	Bid Document Fee Nrs	Bid Validity periods in days
1	Construction work on Kachankawal Stamba and Kechana Jhill Multi Year Project	NCB/KACHANKAWAL/KSMP/14	4,44,00,000.00	4,74,00,00.00	13,60,000.00	5,97,00,000.00	5000/-	90 Days

- 1. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the *office of Kachankawal Rural Municipality, Kachankawal, Jhapa, Ph. No. 9862679111 (Planning Officer)*, 9860378490(Engineer)
- 2. Bidder may submit their bid electronically, purchase the bidding documents till 2077/01/21 (3rd April 2020) non-refundable fee of NRs 5000.00 for NCB till Office hours. Download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO web site *www.bolpatra.gov.np*. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of bidding document in the Office's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank: Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in bank:

Name of Bank: NIC Asia, Chandragadhi, Jhapa

Name of Office: Kachankawal Rural Municipality, Baniyani, Jhapa

Rjaswa Khata No. 67CA051019752401

Dharauti Khata No. 67CA051019752404

- 3. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at *Kachankawal Rural Municipality*, *Baniyani*, *Jhapa* at 17th April 2020 (2077/01/05) at 13:00 Hrs.
- 4. Electronic bids must be submitted to the office *of Kachankawl Rural Municipality*, Office of Rural Municipal Executive through PPMO's e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00hrs on 2077/01/21(3rd May 2020). Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at *13:00 Hrs on* **2077/01/21** (3rd May **2020**) for NCB at the *office of Kachankawal Rural Municipality, Baniyani, Jhapa*. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days for NCB after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.
- 6. Information or data submitted by the bidder which is either incomplete or unclear or not substantiated by supporting documents shall not be considered for evaluation.
- 7. If the last date of purchasing and submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 8. Other related rules and regulation are as per Public Procurement Act, 2063, and Public Procurement Regulation, 2064.
- 9. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever.

Chief Administrative Officer Kachankawal Rural Municipality Office of the Rural Municipal Executive Baniyani, Jhapa